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National Food Waste Survey 2022: Food waste concerns and future intentions; Part 5 of 5 series B&A

Overview of survey

Behavioural insight is a foundation of the EPA’s Circular Economy Programme, providing evidence to inform policy,
to inform behavioural change interventions and to inform awareness campaigns.

The EPA contracted Behaviour & Attitudes (B&A) to carry out this guantitative research which is a nationally
representative survey on lrish citizens’ atftitudes, awareness and behaviours relating to food waste. The fieldwork for
the online survey of a nationally representative sample of 1,013 adults ages 16+ was carried out in October &

November 2022.

The survey topic areas are presented in a series of five sections:

Food waste and national attitudes

Food management behaviours at home
Food management behaviours in the shop
Food management knowledge
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Food waste concerns and future intentions: Infographic
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National Food Waste Survey 2022: Food waste concerns and future intentions; Part 5 of 5 series B&A

Concerns About Food Issues

Of Most
C°"(7°em ANY Concern Food waste remains the second most
’ 2021 2020 concerning food issue amongst the Irish
The price of food _ 14 75 40 57 population.
_____________________ 1
| Food waste - 15 B3 —> 61% 65+ yrs | 58 54
Food ingredients (e.g. salt, fat, sugar, additives) . 1 0 39 44 50 53% (,)f peOp"? e food waste is one of their
---------------------------------- -.-- e top five food issues.
Food safety (e.g. Sal lla, E. coli
o0d safely (e.g. Saimenela. & cof) 10 38 40 42 Concern for food waste is high across all
How long fresh food lasts for @ 1 ] 35 33 4] age groups, peaking among those over the
The welfare of animals . 8 33 39 34 age of 65 years.
iy The cost of living has increased our food
----------------N-U-Tr-”lquql-c-qrﬁ?ﬂ9if—°—°-d---.--7- -------- v 34 37 concerns; concern around the price of food
The way that food products are packaged 8 7 24 25 37 rose sharply in 2022 (and is very consistent
demographically).
Genefically Modified (GM) foods &5 23 28 30 el V)
Shortages in food supply 16 23 17 -
Food labelliing (e.g. ‘use by’ date, storage instructions) M 20 24 30
Food miles (the distance that food travels) '4 ‘| 8 24 20
Seasonality of food]ll 8 11 12

»  Q.1a Which if any of the following food issues most concern you2 CHOOSE UP TO 5 OPTIONS.
»  Q.1b And which one is of MOST concern to you? 32
»  Q.1c And which is second most concerning to you? Base: All Adults: 1,013
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The Politics of Food Waste; Personal Concerns

People in the The wasted
world go money from
hungry throwing out
every day uneaten food
% %

Extremely concerned

Moderately concerned

14 14

Somewhat concerned

Slightly concerned
Not at all concerned s

3 |
Extremely/Moderately-2022 78 77
Exiremely/Moderately-2021 79 77
Extremely/Moderately-2020 82 80

»

The resources

(water, energy, The impacton to Climate The waste
The unnecessary labour, land) biodiversity and Change due to of time
packaging The waste of that wentinto  land by using the growing, and effort by
waste from healthy creating the fertilisers and  processing and farmers/
the /nutritious uneaten food pesticides for  disposal of the food
uneaten food ingredients are wasted uneatenfood uneatenfood producers
% % % % % %

37 35

H e 23
19

17

71 72 68 61
73 75 73 68
77 75 73 69
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The contribution

27

66 61
7 62
70 N/A

Q.2a And now focusing your attention to food waste in particular, how concerned are you about the following? Base: All Adults: 1,013

B&A

Most are concerned about the wasted
money from throwing out uneaten food.

The most concerning issue is that people in
the World are going hungry every day.

77% of people are concerned about the

wasted money from throwing out uneaten
food.

72% are concerned about the waste of
healthy/nutritious ingredients.

Concerns about the environment appear to
have declined, possibly reflecting the
increase in concerns about the cost of
living.
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Link Between Key Behaviours and Climate Change

m | can see a clear link | can see some link
| can’t see much of a link | can’t see a link
m | don’t see the/believe in climate changing

vecycing I 12
Reducing the number of international 3
fights L 0
Not ariving to work/town | °F
rood waste. | 12
Washing clothes at 30 degrees instead “ I
of 40/60 3
Throwing away food that could have “ I 3
been eaten

Reducing the amount of meat and
dairy we eat

Q.14 To what extent do you see the link between the following statements and climate change?
Q15c. To what extent do you see the link between reducing food waste and climate change? Base: All Adults: 1,013
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See ‘Link’
2022 2021
% %
90 ?1
88 88
86 87
82 83
84 87
83 N/A
80 79
81 86
71 78
66 65

Under half the population see a clear link
between food waste and climate change

46% of people see a clear link between
food waste and climate change.

66% of those aged 65+ see a clear link
between food waste and climate change.

45% of those aged 25-34 see a clearlink
between food waste and climate change.

52% of people see a clear link between
climate change and recycling food waste
(e.g. home composting, brown bin
collection, etc.).
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Future Intentions for Food Waste

B&A

Strongly Agree

| would be wiling to check what food | have at home before
| go shopping

Keeping a shopping list in a way that suits me will help me
buy only the food | need

| like the idea of regularly using up the food stored in my
freezer

60% Female; 63% 55-64 yrs

55% Female; 60% 65+ yrs

53% Female; 57% 55+ yrs

I would be willing to plan meals I'm going to cook by
including food | already have at home

| would be willing to plan meals I'm going to eat during the
week

I am willing to reduce my food waste as an action to help
fight Climate Change

I would be willing to plan meals with similar ingredients

| would be willing to look at the reasons why | waste certain
type of foods the most

w
~N

35
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52% Female
45% Female
47% 65+ yrs

43% Female; 35-44 yrs

I would like to learn how to manage my food better to help
me to reduce my food waste

| like the idea of setting up an ‘Eat Me’ shelf or space in my
fridge for food with fast approaching use-by dates

| would be willing to measure out ingredients for each person
when preparing meals

| would be willing to keep my food waste for a week so |
could identify the types of food | waste the most

N III

N
($,]

N

Q.15b To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? . Base: All Adults: 1,013
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People are willing to take actions to reduce

food waste.

People are most willing to check what food
they have before going shopping and to
keep a shopping list to reduce food waste.

People are also willing to use up food in the
freezer and plan their meals to reduce food
waste.

Intentions to reduce food waste typically
peak among women.

The senior age groups (65 years+) appear
the most willing to reduce food waste as an
action to help fight Climate Change.

People are less inclined to measure out
ingredients or keep and examine a week's
food waste.
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Food Waste 2022

TO FIND OUT MORE:
i Download Survey Excel data

Email us: cep@epa.ie

Check our website: www.epacirculareconomy.ie
Follow us on Twitter and Instagram: @EPAIreland

Follow us on LinkedIn
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https://www.epa.ie/publications/circular-economy/resources/epa-circular-economy-national-food-waste-survey-2022---survey-data.php

